Lithology = Varied across the large area but consisted 
mainly of silty clay to clay over weathered shale with 
some sand and gravel.
Depth to Water = 5 to 25 ft bgs (variable)
Contaminants = NAPL and TPH
Implementation Method = Direct push and Pre-Drill 
injection

APPROACH
•	 One-thousand one-hundred and ten (1,110) 

soil samples were collected as part of a large 
Remedial Design Characterization (RDC) in early 
2017. The sample results were used to create 
an optimized and surgical BOS 200+ design. 
All samples were analyzed at the RPI Project 
Support Laboratory at no cost.